27 | NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Note: Underlying results unless stated otherwise.
1. Cleanaway FY17 results based on Cleanaway’s audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017.
2. Toxfree’s FY17 results based on Toxfree’s audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017.
3. Pro forma adjustments relate to:
a) Estimated additional interest expense to be incurred by Cleanaway as a result of the assumed incremental debt drawn as part of the funding of the acquisition.
b) Tax impact (assumes a corporate tax rate of 30%) of incremental interest expense described in a).
4. In accordance with AASB 133, Cleanaway standalone EPS / FCF per share restated based on an adjustment factor to take into account the bonus element of the Offer.
5. Free Cash Flow defined as operating cash flow excluding interest and tax less capital expenditure plus proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment.
6. Change from Cleanaway standalone to pro forma FY17 including synergies.

FY17 pro forma historical profit and loss

$m, 30 June year end Cleanaway1 Toxfree2 Adjustments3
Pro forma FY17

pre synergies
Pro forma
synergies

Pro forma FY17
incl. synergies % Change6

Gross Revenue 1,454.4 496.1 - 1,950.5 - 1,950.5 34.1%

Net Revenue 1,350.7 496.1 - 1,846.8 - 1,846.8 36.7%

EBITDA 301.3 82.8 - 384.1 35.0 419.1 39.1%

EBITDA Margin 22.3% 16.7% na 20.8% na 22.7%

EBIT 142.9 41.5 - 184.4 35.0 219.4 53.5%

EBIT Margin 10.6% 8.4% na 10.0% na 11.9%

NPAT 77.5 24.1 (4.5) 97.1 24.5 121.6 56.9%

NPATA 81.1 28.6 (4.5) 105.2 24.5 129.7 59.9%

Basic EPSA (cps)4 5.0 5.2 6.4 27.6%

Free Cash Flow5 65.1 53.9 - 119.0 35.0 154.0 136.5%

Free Cash Flow per share (cps)4 4.0 5.9 7.6 88.8%

Pro forma historical income statement and cash flow summary (excludes one-off costs associated with the Acquisition)

26 | NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Note: 1. Based on NPAT excluding transaction costs, one-off integration costs and amortisation of acquired identifiable intangibles. The impact of purchase price accounting has not been completed, which will impact future depreciation and
amortisation charges. In accordance with AASB 133, Cleanaway standalone EPS restated based on an adjustment factor to take into account the bonus element in the Offer (refer to page 6). 2. Free Cash Flow per share defined as operating cash flow

[…]

Estimated one-off integration costs of approximately $35m to be incurred during the 2 year integration process

 Cleanaway intends to maintain the dividend payment per share for the FY18 dividend at levels consistent with FY17. This will result in an
increase in the dividend payout ratio to the lower end of our 50% - 70% payout range.

The Acquisition is accretive to EPS, Free Cash Flow per share and Pre-tax Return on Invested Capital

 Pro forma historical FY17 EPS accretive pre synergies (before amortisation of intangibles and one-off transaction and integration costs)

 Assuming full-year annual synergies:

– More than 25% EPS accretive1

– More than 80% Free Cash Flow per share accretive2

– Approximately 10% Pre-tax Return on Invested Capital on the Acquisition3

 Cleanaway to maintain a strong balance sheet post Acquisition to support future growth, with pro forma FY17 Net Debt / EBITDA of 1.6x4

Dividend policy

Synergies

Cleanaway Waste Management Limited 41

Equity raising
06

28 | NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro forma balance sheet based on 30 June 2017

$m, 30 June year end Cleanaway1 Toxfree2 Adjustments3 Pro forma 30 Jun 2017
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 43.2 - - 43.2
Trade and other receivables 247.9 100.8 - 348.7
Inventories 11.1 3.4 - 14.5
Property, plant and equipment 936.5 186.0 - 1,122.5
Assets held for sale 8.8 - - 8.8
Intangible assets 1,585.3 355.0 285.2 2,225.4
Other assets 124.8 11.2 - 136.0
Total Assets 2,957.6 656.3 285.2 3,899.1
LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 177.6 64.6 - 242.2
Landfill remediation provision 332.8 - - 332.8
Borrowings4 370.2 - 276.85 647.0
Deferred settlement liability 80.6 - - 80.6
Other liabilities 171.4 46.2 - 217.6
Total Liabilities 1,132.6 110.8 276.8 1,520.2
Net Assets 1,825.0 545.5 8.3 2,378.9
EQUITY
Issued capital and reserves 2,123.4 - 577.96 2,701.3
Retained earnings (298.4) - (24.0) (322.4)
Total Equity 1,825.0 - 553.9 2,378.9
Leverage (Net Debt / EBITDA excluding synergies) 1.1x 1.6x

Note: 1. Cleanaway FY17 position based on Cleanaway’s audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017. 2. Toxfree’s FY17 position based on Toxfree’s audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017 excluding borrowings
and cash. 3. The purchase price accounting for the acquisition has been shown on an illustrative basis by allocating the difference between the purchase consideration and the carrying value of Toxfree’s assets and liabilities at 30 June 2017 to
intangibles. The pro forma adjustments to reflect the estimated financial effect of the accounting for the business combination are illustrative only. Australian Accounting Standards require an allocation of fair value of assets and liabilities acquired.